

NHAI Vs. Roop Lal

OMP(M) No.457 of 2025

26.11.2025 Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Sumeet
Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant/
appellant.

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within
four weeks, on taking steps within a week. List thereafter.

November 26, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge