

NHAI

vs. Roop Lal

OMP(M) No. 457 of 2025

15.6.2026

Present:

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Gaurav Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply to the application stands filed.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed, on or before the next date of hearing, subject to last opportunity. List on 29.6.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 15, 2026
(kalpana)