

NHAI vs. Roop Lal

OMP(M) No. 457 of 2025

29.6.2026 Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant.

None for the respondent.

Despite repeated calls, neither counsel for the respondent has put appearance, nor reply to the application has been filed, it being the last opportunity.

In such situation, right of the respondent to file reply is ordered to be closed.

For consideration, list on 30.6.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

June 29, 2026
(kalpana)